

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14725/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 08/11/2006 in WP No. 5339/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P. BENCH AT INDORE)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH SAGAR

Respondent(s)

Date: 16/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. N.D. Gaur, Adv.

Mr. Amanpreet Singh, adv.

Mr. Divesh Tripathy, adv.

Mr. Pritpal Nizzar, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERCounsel for the respondent appears and prays for some time to file
counter affidavit.Four weeks' time, as prayed for, is granted for filing counter affidavit.
Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter. Put up after six
weeks.(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master