

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14725/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 08/11/2006 in WP No. 5339/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH SAGAR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 21/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gourab Banerjee, ASG
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Varun Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

In the facts and circumstances of the case, we are not
inclined to interfere in this Special Leave Petition. The same is
accordingly, dismissed.

However, the question of law is left open.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master